Wisconsin Supreme Court and Court of Appeals Case Access

Brown County v. N. H.

Appeal Number 2024AP001991

CONFIDENTIAL

CONSOLIDATED - <u>List of Consolidated Cases</u>

Court of Appeals District 3

CASE HISTORY

Status PEND	CA	_	Anticipated Due Date 02-10-2025 rsue, transcript on file;	Activity Statement on Transcript
PEND	CA		05-02-2025	Remittitur
OCCD	Judge Opinion Decision	04-02-2025 Panel: Hruz n: Opinion on: Affirmed Pa Fext: Orders af		Opinion/Decision
OCCD		03-03-2025 ent: Reply Brie	f	Briefs Sent to District
OCCD	_	03-01-2025 y: Leonard Ka	chinsky	Reply Brief
OCCD	_	02-27-2025 ent: Brief of Re	espondent	Briefs Sent to District
OCCD	CA 02-27-2025 Filed By: Hannah Stewart		wart	Brief of Respondent(s)
OCCD		02-20-2025 ent: Exhibit #3	Voicemail on Flash Drive	Non-Electronic Record Item
OCCD		02-20-2025 ent: ELECTRO	NICALLY FILED	Supplement to Record

OCCD	CA	02-13-2025	Record and Briefs Sent to District 3
OCCD	_	02-13-2025 ent: ELECTRONICALLY FILED; Remand,	Record per 12/11/24 Court Order
OCCD	Filed B	02-13-2025 y: Leonard Kachinsky ent: Due 15 days after record on remand i	Brief & Appendix of Appellant(s) s filed, per 12/11/24 Court Order
OCCD	CA	01-21-2025	Notif. Sent - Filing of NOP & Ct. Rec.
OCCD		01-17-2025 ent: Additional	Notice of Additional/Amended/Other Appeal
OCCD	_	01-17-2025 ent: Additional	Other Appeal Filed In Circuit Court
OCCD	CA	01-16-2025	Order of Circuit Court
OCCD	CA	12-11-2024	Record Remanded to Circuit Court
OCCD		12-10-2024 ent: Returned mail (court order for NH)	Return of unclaimed/undelivered mail service
0000	0.4	40.00.0004	M. (

OCCD CA 12-09-2024

Motion for Remand

Filed By: Leonard Kachinsky Submit Date: 12-9-2024 Decision: (G) Grant Decision Date: 12-11-2024

IT IS ORDERED that the motion for a remand is granted. This court shall retain jurisdiction over the appeals but will remand the record to the circuit court. The appellant shall file a postdisposition motion in the circuit court within ten days of the date of this order.

FRO that the circuit court shall conduct any necessary proceedings and enter an order containing its findings and conclusions resolving the post-disposition motion within forty-five days of its filing. FRO that appellate counsel shall order a transcript within three days of the hearing, if appellate counsel deems a transcript of the post-disposition proceedings necessary for appeal. Any such transcript shall be served and filed by the court reporter within ten days of the date it is ordered. Counsel for the appellant shall file an original statement on transcript in this court and shall file a copy in the circuit court within five days of the date of the hearing. The statement on transcript shall reflect either that a post-disposition transcript has been ordered or that such a transcript is not necessary for these appeals. Counsel for the appellant shall provide the court reporter with a copy of this order.

FRO that the clerk of the circuit court shall return the record to the clerk of this court within ten days of the later of the entry of the circuit court's decision on the motion or the filing of the post-disposition motion hearing transcript, if such transcript is ordered. The record shall include the transcript and any additional documents filed on remand.

FRO that the appellant shall file a brief presenting all grounds for relief no later than fifteen days after the supplemented record is retransmitted to this court, pursuant to WIS. STAT. RULE 809.107(6)(a).

OCCD CA 12-09-2024 Response

Comment: Per 11/26/24 Court Order, Appellant shall file an appellate brief or motion to remand

OCCD CA 12-05-2024 Response

Comment: SPD appointment order or determination that new counsel cannot be appointed;

OCCD CA 11-26-2024 Return of unclaimed/undelivered mail service

Comment: Returned Mail (No Merit Letter for N. H.)

OCCD CA 11-26-2024 Supplemental No Merit Brief Not Filed

OCCD CA 11-26-2024 No Merit Rejected

OCCD CA 11-26-2024 Opinion/Decision

Judge Panel: Gill

Opinion: Summary Disposition

Decision: No Merit Rejected, Appeal Cont. w/ Atty Pages: 6

Order Text: IT IS ORDERED that the no-merit report is rejected, the appeals are converted to appeals on the merits, and the caption is amended to remove the NM designation.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that these matters are referred to the Office of the State Public Defender for the possible appointment of new counsel, with any such appointment to be made within fifteen days. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Office of the State Public Defender shall notify this court within five

days after either a new lawyer is appointed for N.H. or the State Public Defender determines that new

counsel will not be appointed.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the deadline for N.H. to file an appellate brief and appendix or move to remand this matter for further proceedings in the circuit court under WIS. STAT. RULE 809.107(6) is extended until thirty days after the date on which this court receives notice from the Office of the State Public Defender advising either that it has appointed new counsel for N.H. or that new counsel will not be appointed.

OCCD CA 11-07-2024 No Merit Response

Filed By: N. H

Comment: No Merit Response

OCCD CA 10-25-2024 No Merit Submitted

OCCD CA 10-24-2024 No Merit Report

Filed By: Leonard Kachinsky

Comment: Due 14 days from record filing per statute

OCCD CA 10-14-2024 Record

Comment: ELECTRONICALLY FILED

OCCD CA 10-07-2024 Consolidated Case

Comment: [2024AP001991, 2024AP001992, 2024AP001993]

OCCD CA 10-03-2024

Motion to Consolidate

Filed By: Leonard Kachinsky Submit Date: 10-3-2024 Decision: (G) Grant Decision Date: 10-7-2024

IT IS ORDERED that the motion to consolidate is granted. Comment: [2024AP001991, 2024AP001992, 2024AP001993]

OCCD	CA	10-03-2024	Notice of Docketing of Appeal
OCCD	CA	10-03-2024	Termination of Parental Rights
OCCD	_	10-03-2024 ent: SPD appointment order filed with NAF	Fee Waived
OCCD	Filed B	10-03-2024 y: Leonard Kachinsky Prev. Filed	Statement on Transcript
OCCD	CA	10-03-2024	Notice of Appeal & Circuit Court Docket Entries
OCCD	CA	10-01-2024	Notice of Appeal filed in Circuit Court
OCCD	CA	06-05-2024	Order of Circuit Court